

Sessions Case No. 407 of 2013
Sessions Trial No. 16 of 2014

Order No.28
19-01-2016

All the three accused persons on bail are present by filing haziras. Both sides Learned Counsels are present. Prosecution files a petition submitted by I.O that six months time is required for the investigation of the case, so prosecution prays for time for six months. Heard Learned Defence Counsel also. The Learned P.P-in-charge also prays for supply copies of evidence of relevant witnesses for purpose of investigation as sought for and prays to pass necessary order to this effect.

Considered the circumstances of this case. The time prayed by the prosecution is allowed for three months. I.O is directed to proceed with further investigation and appeared before the Court with the investigation materials collected during this period on **29-03-2016**.

The Judge-in-charge, copying department is directed to take necessary steps for preparation of copies of evidence sent by this Court to supply the prosecution.

B.C is directed to take necessary steps for supply of the copies of evidence of witnesses to P.P-in-charge accordingly.

To **29-03-2016** for appearance and further order.

(Dictated)

Sd/- K.P.Shah
Addl. Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Purulia

Sd/- K.P.Shah
Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia

Memo. No. _____ **ADJ(3) /2016**

Dated _____, **2016**

Copy forwarded to the the Judge-in-charge, copying department for information and necessary action.

Addl. Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Purulia