

**Present: Sri Mahitosh Dutta,
Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Purulia.
In-charge
Sessions Case No.407 of 2013
Sessions Trial No.16 of 2014**

**Order No. 65
dt. 20.07.2023**

Regular P.O has been transferred.

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

All the six (6) accused persons on **Court Bail** are absent without taking any step.

In terms of resolution dated 20.07.2023 of local Bar Association, Purulia, no adverse order is passed.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge takes no step.

To 19.09.2023 appearance and further order.

Accused as before.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
3rd court, Purulia
In-charge