

Present : Shri Soumen Sarkar,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.
JO Code- WB00889.

Sessions Case No. 407 of 2013
Sessions Case No. 922 of 2015(CIS)
Sessions Trial No. of 20

Order No. 55
Dated 19-09-2023

This day is fixed for appearance.

Both the accused persons this case are on Court bail and absent today by filing a petition under Section 317 Cr.P.C. on the ground stated therein.

Ld. PP-in-charge has filed hazira.

Perused the petition under Section 317 Cr.P.C.

Considered and prayer under Section 317 Cr.P.C is allowed.

No witness turned up today.

Received a message from SI Mrinmoy Choudhury (1st I.O of this case) and decipher that due to his engagement law and order duty he could not turn up before this Court today.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **10.10.2023** for evidence of CSW No.14.

Issue summons upon the witness accordingly.

Accused will remain on court bail as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.

Sd/-
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.