

**Present: Sri Soumen Sarkar.  
Additional Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Purulia.  
Sessions Case No 407 of 2013  
S.T. No 16 of 2023**

**Order No 68  
Dt.16 .01.2024**

**The case record is put up today as on 15.01. 24 was declared local holiday.**

No witness is present today.

The case is adjournment today for ends of justice.

**Fix 07.03.2024 for further examination of P.W. 9.**

**Issue summons upon the witness accordingly.**

( Dictated & Corrected)

Addl.Sessions Judge,  
3rd court, Purulia .

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
3rd court, Purulia.