

Present : Shri Soumen Sarkar,  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia.  
JO Code- WB00889.

**Sessions Case No. 407 of 2013**  
**Sessions Case No. 922 of 2015 (CIS)**  
**Sessions Trial No. 16/2014**

**Order No. 75**  
**Dated 04-04-2025**

This day is fixed for further examination of PW1 as per schedule.

All the 6 accused persons of this case on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present along with PW1 (Ganesh Ch. Kuiry) and filed hazira.

PW1 further examined in full and he was discharged after his cross-examinations were adopted the earlier cross-examination by the Ld. Defense Counsels.

No other witness has turned up today.

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing to date (**05.04.2025**) for further examination of PW2.

Alamats of this case, if any, must be produced on the next date.

Accused will remain on Court bail as before.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia.