

Present : Shri Ambarish Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.
JO Code- WB00790.

Sessions Case No. 407 of 2013
Sessions Case No. 922 of 2015 (CIS)
Sessions Trial No.16/2014

Order No. 83
Dated 12-08-2025

This day is fixed for examination of Prosecution witness.

Out of six (6) accused persons of this case on Court bail 05 accused persons are present and rest one accused person namely Gobinda Mahato is absent today by filing a petition under Section 317 Cr.P.C. on the ground stated therein.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present along with one witness namely **SI Ramesh Chandra Hazra** filed hazira.

Perused the petition under Section 317 Cr.P.C.

Considered and prayer under Section 317 Cr.P.C is allowed.

The above named witness is examined in full as **PW14** and he was discharged after his cross-examination in full by Ld. Defense Counsel.

During examination of PW14, the Inquest Report was marked as **Exhibit-2**. The Rough Sketch Map was marked as **Exhibit-4**. The seizure-list was marked as **Exhibit-5**. The formal FIR marked as **Exhibit-6**.

At the time of cross-examination of PW14 it was discovered that one Formal FIR is in the case record and another handwriting in the same printed prescribed form formal FIR with written complaint by Ganesh Chandra Kuiry at the backside of the Formal FIR which is also handwritten by pen with blue ink containing the same inscription and endorsement present in the CD. Both the Formal FIRs are marked in the same series that is to say, **Exhibit-6** and **Exhibit-6A** and the written complaint which was **marked as Exhibit-1. It also marked as Exhibit-1A.**

No other witness has turned up today.

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing to date (**13.08.2025**) for examination of Prosecution witness.

Alamat of this case, if any, must be produced on the next date.

Accused will remain on Court bail as before.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.