

Present : Shri Ambarish Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.
JO Code- WB00790.

Sessions Case No. 407 of 2013
Sessions Case No. 922 of 2015 (CIS)
Sessions Trial No.16/2014

Order No. 84
Dated 13-08-2025

This day is fixed for examination of Prosecution witness.

Out of six (6) accused persons of this case on Court bail 05 accused persons are present and rest one accused person namely Gobinda Mahato is absent today by filing a petition under Section 317 Cr.P.C. on the ground stated therein.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present along with one witness but files a petition stating that today witness from the CID has come but some vital witnesses remain to be examined. Therefore, Ld. P.P-in-charge prays for new schedule.

That this case is '*Action Plan Targetted case*' and Ld. P.P is insisting on not adducing the present witness and praying for another schedule. However, the interest of the Prosecution case is to be considered by the Ld. P.P. However, Ld. P.P must co-operate that speedy disposal of this case.

Fixing **13.11.2025** for examination of Prosecution witness.

14.11.2025 for examination of Prosecution witness.

15.11.2025 for examination of Prosecution witness.

Issue summons upon the witnesses accordingly.

Alamat of this case, if any, must be produced on the next date.

Accused will remain on Court bail as before.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.