

Present:Sri .Ambarish Ghosh  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,3rd Court, Purulia  
**SESSIONS CASE NO -407/2013**  
**SESSIONS TRIAL NO -16/2024**

**Order No.85**

**Dt. 13-11-2025**

Today is fixed for evidence of prosecution side.

Ld APP files hazira.

All the 06 accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

No witness is present.

An application is filed by the Ld Advocate of the defense side on the ground stated therein.

Heard . Considered. The prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Todate ie **14.11.2025** for evidence of prosecution side.

Accused persons on CB is as before.

( Dictated & Corrected)

**Additional District & Sessions Judge**  
**3rd court, Purulia**

**Additional District & Sessions Judge**  
**3rd court, Purulia**