

Present: Sri Somak Das  
Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Purulia (In-Charge)  
**SESSIONS CASE NO 407/2013**  
**SESSIONS TRIAL NO: 16/2014 (CIS)**

**Order No.88**  
**Dt. 09-03-2026**

Today is fixed for Evidence of Prosecution Witness.

Ld P.P in Charge files hazira.

Out of 06 accused on CB, 05 accused persons are present by filing hazira and rest one is absent without any step.

**No witness is present today.**

No adverse order is to be passed in view of the resolution dated 09.03.2026 passed by Bar Association Purulia.

**Regular PO is busy in SIR duty as ordered by Hon'ble Supreme Court.**

**Let the schedule be canceled and make afresh.**

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **04.05.2026** for evidence of Prosecution Witness.

To **05.05.2026** for evidence of Prosecution Witness.

To **06.05.2026** for evidence of Prosecution Witness.

Issue summons upon the witness accordingly.

Accused will remain of CB as before.

**( Dictated & Corrected)**

**Additional District & Sessions Judge**  
**3rd court, Purulia (In-Charge)**

**Additional District & Sessions Judge**  
**3rd court, Purulia(In-Charge)**